TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314877

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC | | 05/01/2013 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 211 N Robinson Ave., Suite 950 | |
| City: | Oklahoma City | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA | |
| Postal Code: | 73102 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2540697 | SERVICESTAR |
| Registration Number: | 2223209 | ACCUNOM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323388090

Email: tm@fibbelightner.com **Correspondent Name:** A. Reagan Fibbe

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CONVERSION |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | A. Reagan Fibbe |
| SIGNATURE: | /A Reagan Fibbe/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/22/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page1.tif source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page2.tif source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page3.tif

source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page4.tif

900299145

source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page5.tif source=EMP-Conversion-CEFS LLC to CEFS LP#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES, LLC" TO "CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

2354646 8100V

130506898

DATE: 05-01-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0397657

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0881

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 05/01/2013 FILED 08:16 AM 05/01/2013 SRV 130506898 - 2354646 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The company was formed as a Delaware corporation on October 12, 1993. The original and sole jurisdiction of the company prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Delaware.
- 2. The name of the company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Entity").
- The name of the company as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership
 of CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP filed in accordance with Section 17217(b) of the Act is CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP (the "Converted
 Entity").

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 1st day of May, 2013.

Richard B. Dauphin Authorized Person

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

2354646 8100V

130506898

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0397657

DATE: 05-01-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 05/01/2013 FILED 08:16 AM 05/01/2013 SRV 130506898 - 2354646 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting a Delaware limited liability company into a Delaware limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 Del. Code Section 17-201 *et seq.*) (the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP (the "Partnership").
- 2. The Partnership was converted from a Delaware limited liability company named CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC into a Delaware limited partnership.
- The conversion of CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware limited partnership was approved by the unanimous consent of the sole manager of CenterPoint Energy Field Services, LLC.
- 4. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Partnership in the State of Delaware required to be maintained by Section 17-104 of the Act is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.
- 5. The name and the business and mailing address of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows:

| Name | Business and Mailing Address |
|----------------|--|
| CNP OGE GP LLC | 1111 Louisiana Street Houston, TX 77002 |
| | 321 North Harvey P.O. Box 321 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0885

Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0321

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been duly executed on behalf of the undersigned as the sole general partner of the Partnership on May 1, 2013.

CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP

by CNP OGE GP LLC,

its General Partner

Name: David M. McClanahan

Title: Interim Chairman

Certificate of Limited Partnership of CEFS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 08/22/2014